
Alabama Huntsville (1-0, 0-0) -vs- Anderson (0-1, 0-0)
1/30/2026 at Anderson, S.C. (Spero Field)

 
 

 
 
Alabama Huntsville Goals: Olivia Rewers (5); Ava Fudjinski (2); Corinne Baker (2); Lauren Pfleger (1); Kate Simoncic (1) 
Assists: Maya Bronson (2); Olivia Rewers (1); Ella Rutherford (1); Kaylie Charters (1) 
 
Anderson Goals: Ellie Wilkins (5); Alicia Cannon (2); Megan Muir (1); Chloe Jones (1); Ava Skeffington (1) 
Assists: Megan Muir (2); Ava Skeffington (2); Emma Toole (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Spero Field
Penalties: Ella Rutherford 1st/12:47; Brooke Kelley 1st/01:45; Jackie Tiongco 2nd/15:00; Jackie Tiongco 2nd/12:48; Sophie Shortino
2nd/01:16; Ellie Wilkins 2nd/00:00; Jackie Tiongco 3rd/12:23; Alicia Cannon 3rd/05:58; Sophie Shortino 4th/02:45
Officials: Michael Sanders

Date: 1/30/2026
Attendance: 82

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Alabama Huntsville 2 3 4 2 11
Anderson 4 3 1 2 10

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Alabama Huntsville 5 8 5 4 22
Anderson 8 4 2 4 18

Shots On Goal
Alabama Huntsville 2 5 3 1 11
Anderson 7 4 2 2 15

Saves
Alabama Huntsville 3 1 1 0 5
Anderson 0 4 1 1 6

Turnovers
Alabama Huntsville 6 5 3 5 19
Anderson 4 4 3 4 15

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Alabama Huntsville 4-5 3-3 4-4 2-3 13-15
Anderson 2-2 7-7 4-5 5-6 18-20

Ground Balls
Alabama Huntsville 3 5 1 2 11
Anderson 4 5 3 4 16

Draw Controls
Alabama Huntsville 2 6 5 2 15
Anderson 5 0 0 1 6

Free-Position Shots
Alabama Huntsville 1 2 2 3 8
Anderson 0 0 0 0 0

Fouls
Alabama Huntsville 3 1 0 0 4
Anderson 1 1 6 5 13



Alabama Huntsville 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
4 Olivia Rewers 5 1 6 8 3 0 3 7 3-5 1
5 Talitha Goodman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
7 Ella Rutherford 0 1 1 2 1 3 1 0 0
10 Amelia Weiss 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
12 Elena Marziano 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
14 Maya Bronson 0 2 2 3 0 2 0 0 0-1 1
15 Lauren Pfleger 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 2 1-1 0
18 Sydney Schiavone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Kate Simoncic 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
26 Sarah Cole 0 0 0 1 2 4 1 6 0
27 Brooke Denny 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
52 Kaylie Charters 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Ava Fudjinski 2 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
13 Noelle Coleman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Corinne Baker 2 0 2 2 0 3 0 0 1-1 0
33 Meghan Doody 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
35 Brenna Bohan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 Kourtney Bauroth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 11 5 16 22 11 19 8 15 5-8 4

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
27 Brooke Denny 46:34 10 5 W



Anderson 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
0 Ava Scattareggia 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Abigail Metz 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
8 Sophie Shortino 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1
10 Megan Muir 1 2 3 4 3 2 3 1 2
15 Edie Wilkins 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
16 Ellie Wilkins 5 0 5 9 1 1 1 0 0
17 Meredith Dawson 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
21 Brooke Kelley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Jackie Tiongco 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
35 Ava Skeffington 1 2 3 1 0 3 0 0 2
40 Alicia Cannon 2 0 2 2 1 2 0 1 0
55 Rory Turner 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Rian Compagnon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Maddy Pfleegor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
14 Emma Toole 0 1 1 0 2 2 1 2 1
20 Alexis Lopos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Chloe Jones 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Katy Snyder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
38 Christina Dilegge 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 10 5 15 18 16 15 7 6 0-0 13

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
55 Rory Turner 46:34 11 6 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ALABAMA ANDERSON
1st 13:26 Ava Fudjinski Maya Bronson 1 0
1st 10:54 Olivia Rewers Kaylie Charters 2 0
1st 10:17 Alicia Cannon Megan Muir 2 1
1st 07:43 Ellie Wilkins Ava Skeffington 2 2
1st 07:20 Chloe Jones Emma Toole 2 3
1st 05:17 Ellie Wilkins Unassisted 2 4
2nd 13:21 Ellie Wilkins Ava Skeffington 2 5
2nd 12:48 Olivia Rewers (UP) Unassisted 3 5
2nd 11:21 Olivia Rewers (UP) Unassisted 4 5
2nd 07:35 Ava Skeffington Unassisted 4 6
2nd 06:58 Ava Fudjinski Maya Bronson 5 6
2nd 01:46 Ellie Wilkins Megan Muir 5 7
3rd 11:30 Olivia Rewers (UP) Unassisted 6 7
3rd 10:31 Olivia Rewers Unassisted 7 7
3rd 04:21 Ellie Wilkins Unassisted 7 8
3rd 03:45 Corinne Baker Unassisted 8 8
3rd 01:18 Corinne Baker Ella Rutherford 9 8
4th 08:38 Megan Muir Unassisted 9 9
4th 05:10 Alicia Cannon Unassisted 9 10
4th 04:06 Kate Simoncic Olivia Rewers 10 10
4th 03:05 Lauren Pfleger Unassisted 11 10

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 12:47 ALABAMA Ella Rutherford GREEN CARD
1st 01:45 ANDERSON Brooke Kelley YELLOW CARD
2nd 15:00 ANDERSON Jackie Tiongco GREEN CARD
2nd 12:48 ANDERSON Jackie Tiongco YELLOW CARD
2nd 01:16 ANDERSON Sophie Shortino GREEN CARD
2nd 00:00 ANDERSON Ellie Wilkins YELLOW CARD
3rd 12:23 ANDERSON Jackie Tiongco GREEN CARD
3rd 05:58 ANDERSON Alicia Cannon GREEN CARD
4th 02:45 ANDERSON Sophie Shortino GREEN CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 ALABAMA Brooke Denny at goalie for ALABAMA .
15:00 ANDERSON Rory Turner at goalie for ANDERSON.
-- ANDERSON Draw control by ANDERSON Megan Muir.
14:32 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Megan Muir, SAVE Brooke Denny
14:20 ALABAMA Clear attempt by ALABAMA  good.
13:26 ALABAMA GOAL by ALABAMA  Ava Fudjinski (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Maya Bronson, goal number  for season.

Alabama Huntsville 1, Anderson 0
-- ALABAMA Draw control by ALABAMA  Sarah Cole.
-- ALABAMA Turnover by ALABAMA  Meghan Doody.
12:48 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Jackie Tiongco.
12:47 ALABAMA Green card (1:00) on ALABAMA  Ella Rutherford.
-- ANDERSON Turnover by ANDERSON Ava Skeffington (caused by Olivia Rewers).
12:03 ALABAMA Ground ball pickup by ALABAMA  Brooke Denny.
11:35 ALABAMA Clear attempt by ALABAMA  good.
10:54 ALABAMA GOAL by ALABAMA  Olivia Rewers, Assist by Kaylie Charters, goal number  for season.

Alabama Huntsville 2, Anderson 0
10:54 ANDERSON Timeout by ANDERSON.
-- ANDERSON Draw control by ANDERSON Alicia Cannon.
10:17 ANDERSON GOAL by ANDERSON Alicia Cannon, Assist by Megan Muir, goal number  for season.

Alabama Huntsville 2, Anderson 1
-- ANDERSON Draw control by ANDERSON Sophie Shortino.
10:03 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Ellie Wilkins WIDE
-- ALABAMA Foul on ALABAMA  Talitha Goodman.
-- ANDERSON Turnover by ANDERSON Alicia Cannon.
08:59 ALABAMA Ground ball pickup by ALABAMA  Olivia Rewers.
08:55 ALABAMA Clear attempt by ALABAMA  good.
-- ALABAMA Turnover by ALABAMA  Sarah Cole.
07:43 ANDERSON GOAL by ANDERSON Ellie Wilkins, Assist by Ava Skeffington, goal number  for season.

Alabama Huntsville 2, Anderson 2
-- ANDERSON Draw control by ANDERSON Emma Toole.
07:20 ANDERSON GOAL by ANDERSON Chloe Jones, Assist by Emma Toole, goal number  for season.

Alabama Huntsville 2, Anderson 3
07:14 ALABAMA Timeout by ALABAMA .
-- ANDERSON Draw control by ANDERSON Emma Toole.
06:34 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Megan Muir, SAVE Brooke Denny
06:30 ALABAMA Ground ball pickup by ALABAMA  Olivia Rewers.
-- ALABAMA Turnover by ALABAMA  Amelia Weiss (caused by Emma Toole).
06:18 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Emma Toole.
-- ANDERSON Turnover by ANDERSON (caused by Olivia Rewers).
06:06 ALABAMA Clear attempt by ALABAMA  failed.
-- ALABAMA Turnover by ALABAMA  Kate Simoncic.
05:55 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Ellie Wilkins.
-- ALABAMA Foul on ALABAMA  Olivia Rewers.
05:17 ANDERSON GOAL by ANDERSON Ellie Wilkins, goal number  for season.

Alabama Huntsville 2, Anderson 4
-- ALABAMA Draw control by ALABAMA  Sarah Cole.
-- ALABAMA Foul on ALABAMA  Maya Bronson.
-- ALABAMA Turnover by ALABAMA  Maya Bronson.
04:28 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
-- ANDERSON Turnover by ANDERSON Emma Toole.
03:28 ALABAMA Clear attempt by ALABAMA  good.
03:11 ALABAMA Shot by ALABAMA  Ella Rutherford WIDE
-- ANDERSON Foul on ANDERSON Maddy Pfleegor.
02:40 ALABAMA Free position attempt for ALABAMA .
02:37 ALABAMA Shot by ALABAMA  Olivia Rewers HIGH {free position shot}
01:57 ALABAMA Shot by ALABAMA  Sarah Cole HIGH
01:45 ANDERSON Yellow card (2:00) on ANDERSON Brooke Kelley.



01:45 ALABAMA Free position attempt for ALABAMA .
-- ALABAMA Turnover by ALABAMA  Lauren Pfleger.
00:43 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
00:23 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Ellie Wilkins, SAVE Brooke Denny
00:13 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Alicia Cannon.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 ANDERSON Green card (1:00) on ANDERSON Jackie Tiongco.
14:25 ALABAMA Shot by ALABAMA  Maya Bronson, SAVE Rory Turner
14:21 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Edie Wilkins.
14:13 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
13:21 ANDERSON GOAL by ANDERSON Ellie Wilkins, Assist by Ava Skeffington, goal number  for season.

Alabama Huntsville 2, Anderson 5
-- ALABAMA Draw control by ALABAMA  Olivia Rewers.
12:48 ANDERSON Yellow card (2:00) on ANDERSON Jackie Tiongco.
12:48 ALABAMA Free position attempt for ALABAMA .
12:48 ALABAMA GOAL by ALABAMA  Olivia Rewers (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Alabama Huntsville 3, Anderson 5
-- ALABAMA Draw control by ALABAMA  Lauren Pfleger.
-- ANDERSON Foul on ANDERSON Sophie Shortino.
11:44 ALABAMA Free position attempt for ALABAMA .
11:21 ALABAMA GOAL by ALABAMA  Olivia Rewers (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Alabama Huntsville 4, Anderson 5
-- ALABAMA Draw control by ALABAMA  Olivia Rewers.
10:55 ALABAMA Shot by ALABAMA  Ella Rutherford, SAVE Rory Turner
10:29 ALABAMA Shot by ALABAMA  Maya Bronson, SAVE Rory Turner
10:06 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
-- ANDERSON Turnover by ANDERSON Megan Muir (caused by Elena Marziano).
09:26 ALABAMA Ground ball pickup by ALABAMA  Elena Marziano.
09:20 ALABAMA Clear attempt by ALABAMA  good.
08:49 ALABAMA Shot by ALABAMA  Lauren Pfleger HIGH
-- ALABAMA Turnover by ALABAMA  Ella Rutherford.
08:21 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Rory Turner.
08:02 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
07:35 ANDERSON GOAL by ANDERSON Ava Skeffington, goal number  for season.

Alabama Huntsville 4, Anderson 6
-- ALABAMA Draw control by ALABAMA  Sarah Cole.
06:58 ALABAMA GOAL by ALABAMA  Ava Fudjinski, Assist by Maya Bronson, goal number  for season.

Alabama Huntsville 5, Anderson 6
-- ALABAMA Draw control by ALABAMA  Sarah Cole.
-- ALABAMA Turnover by ALABAMA  Ella Rutherford.
06:06 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Abigail Metz.
06:04 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
05:58 ANDERSON Timeout by ANDERSON.
-- ALABAMA Foul on ALABAMA  Amelia Weiss.
05:29 ANDERSON Free position attempt for ANDERSON.
-- ANDERSON Turnover by ANDERSON Alicia Cannon.
05:11 ALABAMA Ground ball pickup by ALABAMA  Elena Marziano.
05:08 ALABAMA Clear attempt by ALABAMA  good.
-- ALABAMA Turnover by ALABAMA  Kaylie Charters (caused by Ellie Wilkins).
04:45 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
-- ANDERSON Turnover by ANDERSON Ava Skeffington (caused by Sarah Cole).
03:33 ALABAMA Ground ball pickup by ALABAMA  Sarah Cole.
-- ALABAMA Turnover by ALABAMA  Sarah Cole (caused by Megan Muir).
03:27 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Emma Toole.
03:08 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Ellie Wilkins, SAVE Brooke Denny
03:05 ALABAMA Ground ball pickup by ALABAMA  Brooke Denny.
02:54 ALABAMA Clear attempt by ALABAMA  good.
-- ALABAMA Turnover by ALABAMA  Corinne Baker (caused by Meredith Dawson).
02:25 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Meredith Dawson.
02:12 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.



01:46 ANDERSON GOAL by ANDERSON Ellie Wilkins, Assist by Megan Muir, goal number  for season.
Alabama Huntsville 5, Anderson 7

-- ALABAMA Draw control by ALABAMA  Olivia Rewers.
01:16 ANDERSON Green card (1:00) on ANDERSON Sophie Shortino.
00:56 ALABAMA Shot by ALABAMA  Lauren Pfleger, SAVE Rory Turner
00:42 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
-- ANDERSON Turnover by ANDERSON Megan Muir (caused by Kate Simoncic).
00:02 ALABAMA Ground ball pickup by ALABAMA  Olivia Rewers.
00:00 ANDERSON Yellow card (2:00) on ANDERSON Ellie Wilkins.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:17 ALABAMA Shot by ALABAMA  Olivia Rewers, SAVE Rory Turner
14:07 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
12:38 ANDERSON Clock violation by ANDERSON.
12:34 ALABAMA Clear attempt by ALABAMA  good.
12:23 ANDERSON Green card (1:00) on ANDERSON Jackie Tiongco.
11:30 ALABAMA GOAL by ALABAMA  Olivia Rewers (MAN-UP), goal number  for season.

Alabama Huntsville 6, Anderson 7
-- ALABAMA Draw control by ALABAMA  Olivia Rewers.
-- ANDERSON Foul on ANDERSON Jackie Tiongco.
10:33 ALABAMA Free position attempt for ALABAMA .
10:31 ALABAMA GOAL by ALABAMA  Olivia Rewers (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Alabama Huntsville 7, Anderson 7
-- ALABAMA Draw control by ALABAMA  Sarah Cole.
10:16 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Megan Muir.
-- ANDERSON Turnover by ANDERSON Emma Toole.
-- ANDERSON Foul on ANDERSON Emma Toole.
09:40 ALABAMA Clear attempt by ALABAMA  good.
-- ANDERSON Foul on ANDERSON Ava Skeffington.
08:24 ALABAMA Clock violation by ALABAMA .
08:02 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
-- ANDERSON Turnover by ANDERSON Ellie Wilkins.
07:14 ALABAMA Ground ball pickup by ALABAMA  Sarah Cole.
07:03 ALABAMA Clear attempt by ALABAMA  good.
05:58 ANDERSON Green card (1:00) on ANDERSON Alicia Cannon.
-- ALABAMA Turnover by ALABAMA  Maya Bronson.
05:08 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Meredith Dawson.
05:01 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
04:21 ANDERSON GOAL by ANDERSON Ellie Wilkins, goal number  for season.

Alabama Huntsville 7, Anderson 8
-- ALABAMA Draw control by ALABAMA  Olivia Rewers.
-- ANDERSON Foul on ANDERSON Edie Wilkins.
-- ANDERSON Foul on ANDERSON Abigail Metz.
03:45 ALABAMA Free position attempt for ALABAMA .
03:45 ALABAMA GOAL by ALABAMA  Corinne Baker (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Alabama Huntsville 8, Anderson 8
-- ALABAMA Draw control by ALABAMA  Lauren Pfleger.
-- ALABAMA Turnover by ALABAMA  Corinne Baker (caused by Christina Dilegge).
02:40 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Rory Turner.
02:35 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
02:17 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Megan Muir, SAVE Brooke Denny
01:57 ALABAMA Clear attempt by ALABAMA  good.
01:18 ALABAMA GOAL by ALABAMA  Corinne Baker, Assist by Ella Rutherford, goal number  for season.

Alabama Huntsville 9, Anderson 8
-- ALABAMA Draw control by ALABAMA  Olivia Rewers.
-- ANDERSON Foul on ANDERSON Megan Muir.
-- ALABAMA Turnover by ALABAMA  Corinne Baker.
00:26 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON failed.
-- ANDERSON Turnover by ANDERSON Rory Turner.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0



-- ANDERSON Foul on ANDERSON Megan Muir.
14:16 ALABAMA Free position attempt for ALABAMA .
14:04 ALABAMA Shot by ALABAMA  Maya Bronson, SAVE Rory Turner {free position shot}
13:59 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Jackie Tiongco.
-- ANDERSON Turnover by ANDERSON Sophie Shortino (caused by Ella Rutherford).
13:47 ALABAMA Ground ball pickup by ALABAMA  Ella Rutherford.
-- ALABAMA Turnover by ALABAMA  Sarah Cole.
13:10 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Ava Scattareggia.
13:06 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
-- ANDERSON Turnover by ANDERSON Ava Skeffington.
11:39 ALABAMA Clear attempt by ALABAMA  good.
-- ANDERSON Foul on ANDERSON Ava Skeffington.
-- ANDERSON Foul on ANDERSON Abigail Metz.
10:45 ALABAMA Free position attempt for ALABAMA .
10:33 ALABAMA Shot by ALABAMA  Olivia Rewers HIGH {free position shot}
09:43 ALABAMA Clock violation by ALABAMA .
09:25 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
08:38 ANDERSON GOAL by ANDERSON Megan Muir, goal number  for season.

Alabama Huntsville 9, Anderson 9
-- ALABAMA Draw control by ALABAMA  Sarah Cole.
-- ALABAMA Turnover by ALABAMA  Meghan Doody.
08:10 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
08:04 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Edie Wilkins WIDE
07:30 ALABAMA Clear attempt by ALABAMA  good.
07:25 ALABAMA Timeout by ALABAMA .
-- ALABAMA Turnover by ALABAMA  Kaylie Charters (caused by Megan Muir).
07:20 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Megan Muir.
07:17 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
06:16 ANDERSON Shot by ANDERSON Ellie Wilkins WIDE
06:04 ALABAMA Clear attempt by ALABAMA  failed.
-- ALABAMA Turnover by ALABAMA  Sarah Cole.
05:34 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON good.
05:10 ANDERSON GOAL by ANDERSON Alicia Cannon, goal number  for season.

Alabama Huntsville 9, Anderson 10
-- ANDERSON Draw control by ANDERSON Sophie Shortino.
-- ANDERSON Turnover by ANDERSON Sophie Shortino (caused by Olivia Rewers).
04:06 ALABAMA GOAL by ALABAMA  Kate Simoncic, Assist by Olivia Rewers, goal number  for season.

Alabama Huntsville 10, Anderson 10
-- ALABAMA Draw control by ALABAMA  Olivia Rewers.
-- ANDERSON Foul on ANDERSON Edie Wilkins.
03:05 ALABAMA GOAL by ALABAMA  Lauren Pfleger (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Alabama Huntsville 11, Anderson 10
03:05 ALABAMA Free position attempt for ALABAMA .
02:45 ANDERSON Green card (1:00) on ANDERSON Sophie Shortino.
-- ANDERSON Foul on ANDERSON Jackie Tiongco.
01:56 ALABAMA Free position attempt for ALABAMA .
-- ALABAMA Turnover by ALABAMA  Ella Rutherford (caused by Megan Muir).
01:09 ANDERSON Ground ball pickup by ANDERSON Megan Muir.
01:04 ANDERSON Timeout by ANDERSON.
00:58 ANDERSON Clear attempt by ANDERSON failed.
-- ANDERSON Turnover by ANDERSON Edie Wilkins (caused by Ava Fudjinski).
00:45 ALABAMA Ground ball pickup by ALABAMA  Ava Fudjinski.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


